C-10620-1

v‘!. CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA 12/14/2016
GLENDAE  CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Project Number: 151617 Change Order No: 1

Project: GO Speed Cushions

Remove and replace 6 exisiting speed cushions, 3 per location, at S7th Avenue between Olive Avenue & Mountain

ption of Change: View Road and 60th Avenue between Mercer Lane and Cholla Street.

Total amount of change order #1: $37,844.80

COMPLETION DATE:

Contract completion date prior to change order: 01/24/17

Change in contract time due to this change order: 0

New contract completion date: 01/24/17
COST:

Contract amount prior to this change order: $131,564.20

New increase (decrease), due to this change order: $37,844.80

New contract amount including this change order: $169,409.00

For Valuable Consideration, it is mutually agreed that the matter detailed above shall be done and payment made as shown hereinon a
Supplemental Agreement Change Order in accordance with the terms of the contract. For work being performed as a Supplemental Agreement
Force Account Request, final payment shall be made as stipulated in the Standard Specifications and its supplements upon completion of said

work.

APPROVALS:
Contractor:
Swaine Asphalt Corporation
PO Box 1774

Gilbert, AZ 85299

By:
T
ATTEST: ; Date: ﬂ E‘ZZ 2

N Z4 . City Clerk (SEAL)

/¢_

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

(A




r‘,, CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA
b

% CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: 151617 Change Order No: 01

Project: GO Speed Cushions

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT
T REMOVE EXTSUNE SPEEU NUMpS & CONSUTuTT o

New Speed Cushions:
57th Ave, Olive Ave to Mountain View Rd

60th Ave, Mercer Ln to Cholla St.
1 6 EA $3,380.00 $ 20,280.00

2 4" Double Yellow Striping (Water Base) 720 LF $ 100 S 720.00

4" Double Yellow Striping (Thermo Plastic)
3 720 LF $ 325 $ 2,340.00

Painted White Chevrons (Water Base), to be
installed the day of speed cushion
4  installations 384 LF $220 $ 844.80

3-M tape or approved equivalent chevron
pavement markings to be installed 30 days
after speed cushions are installed.

S 24 EA $165.00 $ 3,960.00

6  Traffic Control 1 LS $4,70000 $  4,700.00
Owners Allowance for Construction

;  Contingency 1 LS $5,00000 $  5,000.00

TOTAL $ 37,844.80




